
 

Education 
Thornliebank Primary School & ELCC 
Main Street 
Thornliebank 
Glasgow 
G46 7RW 
 
Tel: 0141 570 7440 
Fax: 0141 570 7441 
 
Head Teacher: Mr Alasdair McDonald 
 
Date: 21 March 2017 

 
 
Dear Parent/Carer 
 
End of Term Arrangements 
 
Our Spring Service for pupils in P3-7 will be held in Thornliebank Parish Church on Friday 31 
March at 9.45am. Primary 5 will lead the service and parents and carers are welcome to attend. 
 
School closes for children at 2.30pm on Friday 31 March and will re-open at 8.55am on 
Tuesday 18 April. I wish all pupils and staff a relaxing spring break. 
 
 
Local Council Elections 
 
We have been advised that Thornliebank Primary and ELCC will be used as a polling station on 
Thursday May 4. The school and ELCC will be closed on that day and will re-open on Friday 
May 5 at 8.55 am. 

 
 
Term 4 Dates 

 
Friday April 28 P6 assembly P6 parents and carers welcome- 

9.45 am 

Monday May 1 School closure- Holiday  

Thursday May 4 School closure- Local Council Elections  

Friday May 19 P1 assembly P1 parents and carers welcome- 
9.45 am 

Wednesday May 24 
Thursday May 25 

ELCC Parent Consultation appointments From 4pm 

Friday May 26 
Monday May 29 

School closure- Holiday  

Tuesday May 30 INSET day  

Tuesday June 6 School Sports Day am- weather permitting 

Friday June 9 Pupil reports issued  

Monday June 19 
Tuesday June 20 

Primary 7 induction days at Woodfarm High 
School 

 

Tuesday June 20 ELCC-Primary 6 ‘Fun in the Park’ at Rouken 
Glen Park 

From 11.30 am, weather 
permitting 

Thursday June 22 ELCC Graduation ELCC parents and carers 
welcome- 9.30 am 

Friday June 23 P7 Graduation P7 parents and carers welcome- 
9.45 am 

Tuesday June 27 P7 Farewell Tea P7 parents and carers welcome- 
12.30pm 

Tuesday June 27 School closes 1.00pm 

 
Yours sincerely 
 
Alasdair McDonald 

Head Teacher 

 



 

 


